09th Mar. 2023

Petitioner in person present. Mr. Uzair Azam Khan,
Additional Advocate General alongwith Mr. Zahir Shah, S.I
(Legal) for the respondents present.

Representative of the respondents produced copy of office order dated 08.03.2023 of reinstatement of the appellant in service with immediate effect, conditionally and provisionally subject to the outcome of CPLA, converting the punishment of dismissal from service into stoppage of two annual increments without cumulative effect. Copy of office order has been provided to the petitioner who is satisfied with the same. Judgment dated 23.06.2022 stands implemented. Consign.

Pronounced in open Court at Camp Court, Swat and given under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal on this 9th day of March, 2023.

(Farecha Paul) Member(E) (Camp Court, Swat) 7th Feb, 2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner present. Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Asst:AG for respondents present.

There is no proper representation on behalf of the respondents. On Mr. Zahir Shah, Sub-Inspector is present who is not supposed to put appearance rather an officer, below Grade-17 was to appear before the Tribunal as per the standing instructions of the Establishment Department. Mr. Zahir Shah, Sub-Inspector and assures compliance of the court order on next date. Last chance is, therefore, be given to the respondents to comply with the order and submit compliance report on 06.03.2023 before S.B at camp court Swat.

SCANNED KPST Peshaver

(Kalim Arahad Khan) Chairman Camp Court Swat

06.03.2023

Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Umair Azam learned Additional Advocate General alongwith Rasheed Ahmad DSP (Legal) for respondents present.

Implementation report not submitted. Representative of the respondent department is strictly directed to submit proper implementareport till Thursday i.e 09.03.2023, failing which strict coercive measure would be initiated. Adjourned. To come up for proper implementation report on 09.03.2023 before S.B at camp court, Swat.

(Fareena Paul) Member (E) Camp Court Swat

Form- A FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Execution Petition No.	683/2022

S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	2	3
1	18.11.2022	The execution petition of Mr. Zahid Hussain
	Noted	submitted today by Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak
 	Hatter -	Advocate. It is fixed for implementation report before
	23/12/22	touring Single Bench at Swat on 2.1-23.
	: 	Original file be requisitioned. AAG has noted the next
		date. The respondents be issued notices to submit
		compliance/implementation report on the date fixed.
ANN	ED	By the order of Chairman
	war,	Kan I
		REGISTRAR (W

02nd Jan. 2023

Junior to counsel for the petitioner present. Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General alongwith Shujaat Ali, H.C for the respondents present.

Implementation report not submitted. Learned AAG To come up for requested for further time. Granted. implementation report on 07.02.2023 before the S.B at camp court, Swat.

Member(E) (Camp Court, Swat)



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER DIR LOWER

Fax No. 09459250049, Phone No. 09459250094

Email:- establishment.dirl@gmail.com

ORDER OF RE-INSTATEMENT INTO SERVICE

In compliance with Judgment passed by Honorable Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar dated 23-06-2022 in service appeal No.16416/2020 titled as Zahid Hussain Vs Provincial Police Officer Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & others followed by Execution Petition No.683/2022 vide order dated 06-03-2023, Ex-Constable Zahid Hussain No.1397 is hereby re-instated into service with immediate effect, conditionally and provisionally subject to the outcome of CPLA and the punishment of dismissal from service is converted to stoppage of two annual increments without cumulative effect.

OB No. 345

Dated. 08/03 /2023

No<u>,3295-330/</u>/EC, Dated Timergara the, <u>08/03</u>/2023

Copies submitted to the:-

- 1. Regional Police Officer Malakand at Saidu Sharif Swat for information
- 2. AIG Legal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for information.
- 3. Registrar Service Tribunal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4. District Accounts Officer, Dir Lower.
- 5. DSP legal, Dir Lower for necessary action.
- 6. Pay Officer DPO Office Dir Lower.
- OASI DPO Office Dir Lower.